### HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LTD.

CIN No .: U29119MH2010PLC201521



October 14, 2020

To, Manager-CRD **The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

#### Script Code: BSE 542682

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to above, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half-year ended September 30, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Sandeep Gandhi Managing Director Din No.: 00941665

### HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LTD.

CIN No.: U29119MH2010PLC201521



Date: 14/10/2020

To: The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Security Code- 542682

Dear Sir / Madam,

# Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No:INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

## For Harish Textile Engineers Limited

itwa

Pooja Patwa Company Secretary & Compliance Officer For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.





Regd. Office: 19, Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 069, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91-22-28367151 / 40373000. Email: info@harishtextile.com www.harishtextile.com